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BOARD NOTICE 81 OF 2002 

COUNCIL NOTICE THREE OF 2002 

AGRICULTURAL  PRODUCE  AGENTS ACT, 1992 

(ACT NO 12 OF 1992) 

UNCLAIMED  MONEYS  PAYABLE TO PRINCiPALS OF FRESH PRODUCE AGENTS 

In  terms of Section  21(1) of the  Agricultural  Produce  Agents  Act,  1992  (Act No. 12 of 1992) 

notice  is  hereby  given of the  unclaimed  moneys  specified  in  the  Schedule,  that  have  been  paid 

to  the  Registrar,  Agricultural  Produce  Agents  Council  in  terms of section  21  (2) of the  said  Act. 

Any  person  who  is of the  opinion  that  he is entitled to an  indicated  amount  shall  claim  it  within 90 

days  from  the  date of publication of this  notice  by  means  of  a  statement,  duly  sworn  and 

confirmed,  that  is  submitted  to  the  Registrar,  Agricultural  Produce  Agents  Council, PO Box 1821 

Groenkloof, 0027, and  in  which  the  fol!owing  particulars  are  furnished: 

(a)  The  full  name  and  address of the  claimant. 

(b) The  names  of thle fresh  produce  agent  concerned. 

(c)  The  amount  claimed  and  the  kind  and  quantity of products  for  which it is  claimed. 

(d)  The  date  on whiich and  the  address at which  the  prcducts  concerned  were  delivered. 

W.E. JOHNSON 

REGISTRAR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE AGENTS COUNCIL 
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SCHEDULE - BYLAE 

A. ABOUD & CO : BLOEMFONTEIN 

Barnard I G 
De  Wet  AP 
Higgo G K 

R21.23 
R469.99 

R1;973.77 

AFRICAN MARKET AGENCY TRUST : PORT ELIZABETH 

Cockcroft C R297.00 
Cockcroft C R137.00 

BOERE MARKAGENTSKAP : KAAPSTAD 

Arense H R316.93 
Daniller T R425.77 
De Beer A R1.65 
De Waal JHM  R194.04 
Farm  Line  Nursery  R116.70 
Fruiterers  CMF  R8.94 
Leibrandt D R5.37 
Maitland  Fruiters  R30.1 I 
Marais W C R232.61 
Marais W C R10.07 

BOERE TRUST : PRETORIA 

Ballot DJ  R5.95 
Baolane  J  R13.88 
Botshabelo Dist R59.19 
Boyarna  RJ  R210.48 
Eden  Produkte  R126.79 
Janse  van  Vuuren  R2.43 
Jonker T R413.61 
Lello JV  R118.22 
Mangena  A  R43.31 
Mhlari  Maria  R121.38 
Mhlari  Maria  R58.58 

BOTHA 8t ROODT : JOHANNESBURG 

Matukane  A M R123.02 
Makgabo  Phinias  R1,OI  5.24 

Moorgate  Merca 
Mostert D G 
Neethling H J 
Neethling H J 
Oosthuizen  BA 
Parks W N 
Parsons J 
Roux M 
Srnit J M 
Van Zyl Broers 

Mlondobozi MJ 
Mohale SM 
Ngomamna  R 
PFP 
Phasha  R 
Pilusa  NM 
Rarnaite SA 
Risaba EM 
Risaba EM 
Safalafala  J 

R38.47 
R204.26 

R60.84 
R171.32 
R297.88 

R6.31 
R198.69 
R780.50 
R355.92 

R3.82 

R4.27 
R1.83 

R13.16 
R0.05 

R197.31 
R31.65 
R18.33 
R14.49 
R7.63 

R16.59 
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BOTHA & ROODT : VEREENIGING 

Coetzee J H R94.29 
Engelbrecht  W J ~ 2 4 . 1  a 
Rand  Water  Raad  R891.52 
Santa  Lucia  R45.05 

BOTHA & ROODT : WELKOM 

Louw E 
Louw E 
Louw E 

R5.22 
R16.25 

R106.03 

C PETERS AGENCY : BLOEMFONTEIN 

Derricks  Dried Fruit R50.36 
Derricks  Dried Fruit R61.17 
Derricks  Dried Fruit R2,462.76 
Derricks  Dried Fruit R271.92 
Hough A R25.15 

FOX & BRINK : CAPE, TOWN 

Aendse J 
Alberts K 
Augustyn H 
Awenome  Organic 
Awenorne  Organic 
Badenhorst  P 
Basson J E 
Basson J E 
Burger  A  P 
De Bruyn M B 
De Ville Greenhouse 
Desatron 
Engelbrecht I 
Frick H N 
Fritzgewaagd  Boerdery 
Funley  Greens 
Groenewald L 
Jananna  Boerdery 
Kapa  P N 
Kellerman  F  A 
Le Rcux J G 
Lingenfelder  R 
Matlatjie K  G 
Meneta  Boerdery 
Meyer  J 

R7.57 
R0.03 

R1,192.60 
R2.92 

R35.50 

R8.15 
R53.51 

R16.73 
R8.06 

R3,753.44 
R484.73 

RO .77 
R0.08 
R4.64 
R9.93 

R17.39 
R2.18 

R283.54 
R0.54 

R150.36 
R7.86 

R16.66 

~38.46  

~ 3 . 8 0  

~4,099.87 

Moosa A 
Ne1 J  N 
Niewcudt  Gjva 
Olivier A 
Palmietvlei 
Parks N P 
Parks N P 
Peterson A 
Pro-Veg 
Reivillo Boerdery 
Simpson F 
Srnal James 
Song  of  Africa 
Strydorn  E F 
Strydom E F 
Tivu  Boerdery 
Van  der  Westhuizen 
Van  Huffel E M 
Van Zyl D J 
Verrneulen S M 
“elIlle”lc;,l s M 
Visser J 
Vlok A J 
Williams  K 

1 I-.--, , -- 

~38 .88  
R74.31 

R562.87 
R98.05 

R916.78 
R0.07 
R1.66 

R60.86 
R7.50 

R1,061.94 
R0.41 

R202.54 
R538.29 
R161.03 

R7.64 
R2.96 

R594.94 
R33.69 

R1,429.47 
R322.27 
x1  9.62 

R331.77 
R0.03 

R120.47 
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GORDON W HALL : EAST LONDON 

Van  Huyssteen J R18.87 
Van  Huyssteen J R15.43 

MARC0 : JOHANNESBURG 

Hartzenberg LJC 
Malatji A 
Malukuta NA 
Mashabana S 
Mashabana S 
Mashabana S 
Matukano AM 

METRO MARKET A G W  

Chabalala S P 
Chabane  H H 
Libago J 
Makwarela MB 
Mamanyoha Poultry 
Maovhelwana E 

R3.02 
R13.15 
R12.58 
R15.1 I 
R25.40 
R38.48 
R15.01 

Mohlaba W 
Motibane  MW 
S & R  Pestana  Farms 
S & R  Pestana  Farms 
S & R  Pestana  Farms 
Shilulele J 
Swart  Johan 

:IES : JOHANNESBURG 

R28.54  Mathoni  NT 
R50.62  Mulaundzi R,A 
R5.71  Munyai K 

R72.15  Ratouhowani A 
R40,59  Tambani AS 
R37.56  Tshilande  Alfred 

NAK BEMARKING : UITENHAGE 

Kritzinger A R136.24 

PORT NATAL  MARKAGENTE : DURBAN 

Adel L R6.27 
BLB Holdings  R164.66 
Fresh  Daily  R65.74 
Maintjes A R1.61 
Queens  Fresh Prod R3,790.51 
Quiben  Farms  R552.41 
Spreyton  Farm  R13.15 

PROTEA  MARKAGEN'TE : PRETORIA 

Banyini  G T 
Barnard S P 
BLBSC Trust 
Ou Plessis P 

R10.29  Legon  Jane  Boerdery 
R41.78  Maruetja F M 
R48.43  Mashai W P 

R117.54  Mashai W P 

R3.14 
R10.23 
R23.73 

R210.94 
R560.73 
R22.94 

R3.02 

R2.35 
R26.26 
R14.64 
R55.24 
R10.26 
R0.99 

R2,992.90 
R131.80 
R27.66 
R29.92 

Le Grange J R150.98  Nkhamyane M M R114.88 
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SQUIRES & SEUNS : KIMBERLEY 

Engelbrecht  T G R656.68 

W P MARKAGENTSKAP : CAPE TOWN 

Allenwood  Farms 
Basson S P 
Corn  Ken  Farming 
Eikerivier Boerdery 
FIS  Property 
Freshmark  Cape 
Huskisson 
Jooste CP 
Jooste CP 
K Hesterman  Trust 
K Hesterman  Trust 
Kok K 
L A Serena  Boerdery 
Nicholls H J 
Nicholls H J 
Nicholls M R 
Nicholls M R 
Omega  Packers 

R1,025.86 
R2 13.42 
R439.33 

R1,611.08 
R I  ,344.68 
R2,464.82 

R85.06 
R90.23 
R7.78 

R1,642.93 
R2,226.37 

R7.60 
R1,228.13 
R1,049.08 

R927.80 
R596.20 

R2,003.17 
R787.00 

Parks  F 
Patel H 
Patel  Store 
Patel  Store 
Pine  Crest  Devel 
Pine  Crest  Devel 
Renc C 
Rodgers  Fresh  Produce 
Shalom  Boerdety 
Swartz  PJ 
Uys  PJ 
Van  der  Merwe D 
Van der Mewe K 
Van  der  Merwe S 
Van  Zyl D J 
Veg  Supreme CC 
Verwey PA 
Zetler S en  Seuns 

R10.06 
R429.38 
R67.92 

R2,328.75 
R9.73 

R568.98 
R5,688.16 

R0.16 
R1,031.93 

R231.85 
R3,405.41 

R756.50 
R6.13 

R234.62 
R707.62 

R27.35 
R2.65 

R276.29 

WEBB & PRETORIUS : PRETORIA 

Hyperveg BB 
Kobe C 
Mabunda FJ 
Makhurna M 
Malatji FP 
Malatji MI 

R16.29 Malatji MI R71.30 
R383.30 Mamanyotla  Poultry R22.69 

R0.04 Raseala W R164.86 
R101.46 Senyola P R26.66 
R36.87 Senyola P R26.66 

R102.85 


